RoHS Compliant
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added Compact Flash Series Ⅲ
Specification for Commercial CF
August 10, 2009
Version 1.5
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl.,75 Xintai 5th Rd., Sec.1, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888        Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

14
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
A P  –  C F x x x x F 3 E X – XXXX J
CFC Type
Capacity:
001G: 1GB
002G: 2GB
004G: 4GB
008G: 8GB
016G: 16GB
032G: 32GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Performance
E: Standard
Specification
NR: Non-Removable Setting
NDNR: Non-DMA + Non-Removable
RoHS Compliant
 Controller Type
J: Value AddedⅠ
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added    Compact Flash ⅢⅢⅢⅢ series
AP-CFxxxxF3EX-XXXXJ
15
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
1.0 02/06/2009 Official release
1.1 02/11/2009 Modified document layout
1.2 03/09/2009 Corrected performance
1.3 05/18/2009 Updated capacity & pin assignment table
1.4 06/16/2009 Updated pin assignments
1.5 08/10/2009 Added 32 GB to capacity list
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added    Compact Flash ⅢⅢⅢⅢ series
AP-CFxxxxF3EX-XXXXJ
16
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.5
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl, 75 Xintai 5th Rd., Sec.1
Hsichih, 221 Taipei Hsien
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888
Fax: +886-2-2698-2889
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
386 Fairview Way, Suite102,
Milpitas, CA 95035
Tel: 1-408-586-1291
Fax: 1-408-935-9611
Japan
Apacer Technology Corp.
5F, Matsura Bldg., Shiba, Minato-Ku
Tokyo, 105-0014, Japan
Tel: 81-3-5419-2668
Fax: 81-3-5419-0018
Europe
Apacer Technology B.V.
Europalaan 89
5232 BC 'S-Hertogenbosch
The Netherlands
Tel: 31-73-645-9620